Notes to the Financial Statements Period to 31 August 2018

 The Prospect Trust  45

20. Pension and similar obligations (continued)

Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS) (continued)

Principal Actuarial Assumptions

   At 31
August

2018

Rate of increase in salaries   3.5%

Rate of increase for pensions in payment / inflation   2.0%

Discount rate for scheme liabilities   2.8%

Inflation assumption (CPI)   2.0%

The current mortality assumptions include sufficient allowance for future improvements in

mortality rates. The assumed life expectations on retirement age 65 are:
   At 31

August
2018

Retiring today

Males   24.1

Females   27.2

Retiring in 20 years

Males   26.2

Females   29.4

The Academy’s share of the assets and liabilities in the scheme were:

   Fair value
at 31

August
2018
£’000

Equities   4,753

Corporate bonds   513

Property   1,793

Cash and other liquid assets   379

Total market value of assets   7,438

Present value of scheme liabilities

- Funded   (10,234)

Deficit in the scheme   (2,796)

The actual return on scheme assets was £478,000.

Sensitivity analysis

   2018
£000

Discount rate +0.1%   643

Discount rate -0.1%   683

Mortality assumption – 1 year increase   686

Mortality assumption – 1 year decrease   640

CPI rate +0.1%   663

CPI rate -0.1%   663

Notes to the Financial Statements Period to 31 August 2018

 The Prospect Trust  46

20. Pension and similar obligations (continued)

Local Government Pension Scheme (LGPS) (continued)

Amounts recognised in statement of financial activities

   2018
£’000

Current service cost   693

Interest cost   78

Total operating charge   771

Analysis of pension finance income/(costs)

Expected return on pension scheme assets   (167)

Interest on pension liabilities   245

Pension finance costs / (income)   78

Total amount recognised in the SOFA   771